
Departmental Contact Information 
Academic Services 

Academic Services Office (ASO) 

cccb.edu/academics registrar@cccb.edu (660) 372-2535 

Vice President of Academics Shawn Lindsay shawnlindsay@cccb.edu 

Associate Dean of Digital Learning Chris White chriswhite@cccb.edu 

Registrar Cindy Bingamon registrar@cccb.edu 

Dean of Graduate Studies 

Academic Office Assistant 

Admissions 

cccb.edu/learn-more admissions@cccb.edu 1-888-263-3900 

VP of Enrollment & Marketing 

Director of Graduate Admissions    

Director of Undergraduate Admissions Brian Barber brianbarber@cccb.edu 

Admissions Representative Roger Marquez rogermarquez@cccb.edu 

Admissions Representative Marshall Conklin marshallconklin@cccb.edu 

Public Relations 

Public Relations  cccb.edu/alumni-association (660) 372-2512 

Executive Assistant Sherry Wallis sherrywallis@cccb.edu 

Athletics 

cccbsaints.com athletics@cccb.edu (660) 372-2539 

Director of Athletics Kori Zarzutzki korizarzutaki@cccb.edu 

Basketball    

Head Men’s Coach Jack Defreitas jackdefreitas@cccb.edu 

Head Women’s Coach Kori Zarzutzki korizarzutzki@cccb.edu 

Cross Country    

Head Coach 

Competitive Shooting    

Head Coach Roger Marquez rogermarquez@cccb.edu 

Bookstore 

cccb.edu/bookstore bookstore@cccb.edu (660) 263-3909 

Bookstore Manager Tracey Williamson traceywilliamson@cccb.edu 

Business & Finance 

cccb.edu/value cfo@cccb.edu (660) 372-2483 

VP of Business and Finance                     Lara Lawrence           laralawrence@cccb.edu 

Director of Accounting Veronica Hamblin veronicahamblin@cccb.edu 

Director of Financial Aid Elizabeth Walter elizabethwalter@cccb.edu 

Accounting Manager Michele Francisco michelefrancisco@cccb.edu 

Accounts Payable Scott Smith scottsmith@cccb.edu 

Student Accounts Jennifer Gravitt jennifergravitt@cccb.edu 

Human Resources Michele Francisco michelefrancisco@cccb.edu 

Receptionist & Visit Coordinator Glenda Perry glendaperry@cccb.edu 

Church Relations 

    (660) 372-2512 

Ministry Openings (Job Listings) Saints GPS Office gpsoffice@cccb.edu 
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Supply Preaching Service Sherry Wallis sherrywallis@cccb.edu 

Financial Aid 

cccb.edu/financial-aid aid@cccb.edu (660) 372-2533 

Director of Financial Aid Elizabeth Walter elizabethwalter@cccb.edu 

Donor Relations 

    (660) 372-2484 

VP of Operations & Advancement Janeil Owen janeilowen@cccb.edu 

Director of Donor Relations Kevin Brown kevinbrown@cccb.edu 

Donor Relations Assistant . Alan Wilson alanwilson@cccb.edu 

Events 

Chapel Coordinator Kacie Bettison kaciebettison@cccb.edu 

Events Coordinator Sherry Wallis sherrywallis@cccb.edu 

Assistant Events Coordinator Jessica Sevits jessicasevits@cccb.edu 

Campus Operations 

    (660) 372-2489 

VP of Operations & Advancement Janeil Owen janeilowen@cccb.edu 

Physical Plant Manager Mark Dunham markdunham@cccb.edu 

Food Services   (660) 372-2517 

Director of Food Service Tim Schroeder timschroeder@cccb.edu 

Head Line Cook Trisha Devries trishadevries@cccb.edu 

Harvest House   (660) 372-2526 

Information Technology 

Director of IT James Williamson jameswilliamson@cccb.edu 

Technician Josh Bettison joshbettison@cccb.edu 

Web Design Jack Defrietas jackdefreitas@cccb.edu 

Director of Marketing Kameron Godsey kamerongodsey@cccb.ed 

Webmaster David Echols davidechols@cccb.edu 

Library 

  cccb.edu/library (660) 263-3933 

Librarian Crystal Applegarth crystalapplegarth@cccb.edu 

Library Assistant/Cataloger Teresa Ammon teresaammon@cccb.edu 

President's Office 

    (660) 372-2512 

President David Fincher davidfincher@cccb.edu 

Executive Assist. to the President Sherry Wallis sherrywallis@cccb.edu 

Student Development & Services 

    (660) 372-2526 

VP of Student Development Darryl Ammon darrylammon@cccb.edu 

Dean of Students Lucas Reynolds lucasreynolds@cccb.edu 

Dean of Men William Thomas billthomas@cccb.edu 

Dean of Women Maci Goehringer macigoehringer@cccb.edu 

Lang Residence Director James Williamson jameswilliamson@cccb.edu 

Spurling Residence Director Cindy Bingamon cindybingamon@cccb.edu 

Foundations Residence Director Josh and Kacie Bettison joshbettison@cccb.edu 

Graduate Placement Service gpsoffice@cccb.edu 660-263-3900 x161 

Director of GPS Tammy Ramey tammyramey@cccb.edu 
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